The	Corporation	entered	 into	the	following	financial	commodity	risk	management	contracts	relating	to	crude	oil
sales	between	December	31,	2020	and	March	3,	2021:

Subsequent	to	December	31,	2020

Crude	Oil	Sales	Contracts
Volumes
(bbls/d)(1) Term

Average	Price
(US$/bbl)(1)

				WTI	Fixed	Price 16,161 Jan	1,	2021	-	Mar	31,	2021 $50.35

					WTI:WCS	Fixed	Differential 15,000 Mar	1,	2021	-	Mar	31,	2021 $(13.62)

					WTI:WCS	Fixed	Differential 28,000 Apr	1,	2021	-	Jun	30,	2021 $(12.26)

				WTI:WCS	Fixed	Differential 4,000 Jul	1,	2021	-	Sep	30,	2021 $(11.18)

(1) The	 volumes	 and	 prices	 in	 the	 above	 table	 represent	 averages	 for	 various	 contracts	with	 differing	 terms	 and	 prices.	 The
average	price	and	percentages	for	the	portfolio	may	not	have	the	same	payment	profile	as	the	individual	contracts	and	are
provided	for	indicative	purposes.

The	following	table	summarizes	the	sensitivity	of	cash	operating	netback,	adjusted	funds	flow	and	earnings	(loss)
before	 income	 tax	 of	 fluctuating	 commodity	 prices	 on	 the	 Corporation’s	 open	 financial	 commodity	 risk
management	positions	in	place	as	at	December	31,	2020:

Commodity Sensitivity	Range Increase Decrease

Crude	oil	commodity	price ±	US$5.00	per	bbl	applied	to	WTI	contracts $	 (84)	$	 80

Condensate	purchase	price ±	5%	in	condensate	price	as	a	percentage	of	WTI	 $	 13	 $	 (13)

Natural	gas	purchase	price ±	C$0.50	per	GJ	applied	to	natural	gas	contracts $	 11	 $	 (11)

32

The	 Corporation	 had	 the	 following	 physical	 commodity	 risk	 management	 contracts	 relating	 to	 crude	 oil	 sales,
condensate	purchases,	natural	gas	purchases	and	power	sales	outstanding	as	at	March	3,	2021:

Crude	Oil	Sales	Contracts
Volumes
(bbls/d)(1) Term

Average	Price
(US$/bbl)(1)

WTI:AWB	Fixed	Differential	 15,000 Feb	1,	2021	-	Jun	30,	2021 $(17.65)

Condensate	Purchase	Contracts

										WTI:Condensate	Fixed	Differential 4,490 Jan	1,	2021	-	Dec	31,	2021 $(1.29)

Natural	Gas	Purchase	Contracts
Volumes
(GJ/d)(1) Term

Average	Price
(C$/GJ)(1)

						AECO	Fixed	Price 7,500 Jan	1,	2021	-	Dec	31,	2021 $2.71

Power	Sales	Contracts
Quantity
(MWh)(1) Term

Average	Price
(C$/MW)(1)

					Fixed	Price 34 Feb	1,	2021	-	Dec	31,	2021 $62.80

(1) The	volumes	and	prices	 in	 the	above	 table	 represent	averages	 for	various	contracts	with	differing	 terms	and	prices.	The
average	 price	 for	 the	 portfolio	may	 not	 have	 the	 same	 payment	 profile	 as	 the	 individual	 contracts	 and	 is	 provided	 for
indicative	purposes.

Equity	Price	Risk	Management

The	Corporation	enters	into	financial	equity	price	risk	management	contracts	to	increase	the	predictability	of	the
Corporation's	 cash	 flow	 by	 managing	 share	 price	 volatility.	 Equity	 price	 risk	 is	 the	 risk	 that	 changes	 in	 the
Corporation’s	own	share	price	 impact	earnings	and	cash	flows.	Earnings	and	funds	flow	from	operating	activities